
School OVERALL

Coldwater 5 0

Marion Local 5 0

Versailles 4 1

St. Henry 3 2

New Bremen 3 2

Fort Recovery 2 3

St. John's 1 4

Anna 1 4

Minster 1 4

Parkway 0 5
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School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

Versailles 217 1331 266.20 6.13 17

Coldwater 191 1182 236.40 6.19 16

New Bremen 180 788 157.60 4.38 7

Marion Local 178 742 148.40 4.17 10

St. Henry 162 730 146.00 4.51 9

Parkway 139 585 117.00 4.21 5

Anna 155 556 111.20 3.59 5

Minster 141 555 111.00 3.94 1

Ft. Recovery 123 525 105.00 4.27 11

Delphos St. Johns 118 497 99.40 4.21 5

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

Ft. Recovery 65 106 61.3% 8 5 1025 205.00

Marion Local 49 90 54.4% 7 7 818 163.60

Delphos St. Johns 59 123 48.0% 3 7 754 150.80

Coldwater 61 100 61.0% 10 3 724 144.80

Parkway 59 117 50.4% 5 5 680 136.00

New Bremen 51 88 58.0% 7 2 659 131.80

Minster 58 103 56.3% 3 6 622 124.40

St. Henry 42 83 50.6% 5 6 593 118.60

Versailles 43 78 55.1% 5 6 550 110.00

Anna 43 92 46.7% 4 5 482 96.40

2020 Midwest Athletic Conference Football Statistics - Week 5

TEAM OFFENSE

TEAM RUSHING OFFENSE

TEAM PASSING OFFENSE
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School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

Coldwater 1182 724 1906 381.20

Versailles 1331 550 1881 376.20

Marion Local 742 818 1560 312.00

Ft. Recovery 525 1025 1550 310.00

New Bremen 788 659 1447 289.40

St. Henry 730 593 1323 264.60

Parkway 585 680 1265 253.00

Delphos St. Johns 497 754 1251 250.20

Minster 555 622 1177 235.40

Anna 556 482 1038 207.60

School Points Points/Game

Coldwater 202 40.40

Ft. Recovery 146 29.20

Versailles 141 28.20

Marion Local 121 24.20

New Bremen 116 23.20

St. Henry 101 20.20

Anna 75 15.00

Parkway 71 14.20

Delphos St. Johns 55 11.00

Minster 31 6.20

Points Scored Ave. Points Allowed Ave. Margin

Coldwater 202 40.40 71 14.20 26.20

Versailles 141 28.20 54 10.80 17.40

Marion Local 121 24.20 47 9.40 14.80

New Bremen 116 23.20 58 11.60 11.60

St. Henry 101 20.20 69 13.80 6.40

Fort Recovery 146 29.20 136 27.20 2.00

Parkway 71 14.20 156 31.20 -17.00

Delphos St. Johns 55 11.00 152 30.40 -19.40

Anna 75 15.00 173 34.60 -19.60

Minster 31 6.20 132 26.40 -20.20

TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE

SCORING OFFENSE  

MARGIN OF VICTORY



School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

Marion Local 141 282 56.40 2.00 3

Versailles 121 399 79.80 3.30 6

Coldwater 138 456 91.20 3.30 4

New Bremen 148 529 105.80 3.57 2

St. Henry 150 571 114.20 3.81 7

Delphos St. John's 195 824 164.80 4.23 13

Ft. Recovery 213 844 168.80 3.96 10

Minster 172 892 178.40 5.19 20

Parkway 166 1105 221.00 6.66 14

Anna 188 1161 232.20 6.18 15

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

St. Henry 45 94 47.9% 2 7 490 98.00

Anna 36 68 52.9% 8 3 553 110.60

Delphos St. Johns 49 89 55.1% 4 1 570 114.00

Ft. Recovery 43 86 50.0% 8 4 595 119.00

Marion Local 62 115 53.9% 3 10 661 132.20

New Bremen 61 109 56.0% 6 6 709 141.80

Coldwater 51 108 47.2% 5 7 732 146.40

Parkway 49 94 52.1% 8 5 738 147.60

Minster 55 82 67.1% 9 2 751 150.20

Versailles 72 127 56.7% 5 6 977 195.40

TEAM DEFENSE
TEAM RUSHING DEFENSE

TEAM PASSING DEFENSE



School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

Marion Local 282 661 943 188.60

St. Henry 571 490 1061 212.20

Coldwater 456 732 1188 237.60

New Bremen 529 709 1238 247.60

Versailles 399 977 1376 275.20

Delphos St. Johns 824 570 1394 278.80

Ft. Recovery 844 595 1439 287.80

Minster 892 751 1643 328.60

Anna 1161 553 1714 342.80

Parkway 1105 738 1843 368.60

School Points Allowed Points All./Game

Marion Local 47 9.40

Versailles 54 10.80

New Bremen 58 11.60

St. Henry 69 13.80

Coldwater 71 14.20

Minster 132 26.40

Ft. Recovery 136 27.20

Delphos St. Johns 152 30.40

Parkway 156 31.20

Anna 173 34.60

TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE

SCORING DEFENSE



School Number Yards

Versailles 13 83

Anna 20 111

Marion Local 16 137

St. Henry 20 143

Delphos St. Johns 16 160

Coldwater 21 165

New Bremen 23 170

Parkway 17 170

Minster 22 182

Ft. Recovery 24 225

School FL INT Lost FR INT Gain Plus/Minus

New Bremen 1 2 7 6 Plus 10

St. Henry 2 6 7 7 Plus 6

Coldwater 1 3 2 7 Plus 5

Versailles 0 6 4 6 Plus 4

Marion Local 6 7 5 10 Plus 2

Parkway 2 5 2 5 EVEN

Ft. Recovery 6 5 0 4 Minus 3

Anna 5 5 3 3 Minus 4

Delphos St. Johns 2 7 2 1 Minus 6

Minster 8 6 2 2 Minus 10

PENALTIES AND TURNOVERS
PENALTIES

TURNOVER RATIO
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INDIVIDUAL RUSHING (Top 10)

Name School Attempts Yards Yards/Carry TD

Myles Blasingame CW 78 470 6.03 5

Carson Bey VER 71 433 6.10 8

Owen Lefeld SH 64 396 6.19 6

Derek Jutte FR 61 384 6.30 7

Landon Henry VER 67 373 5.57 3

Zach Bertke NB 66 350 5.30 2

Drew Seitz ML 70 314 4.49 1

Jack Osborne VER 44 305 6.93 4

Zack McKibben CW 34 304 8.94 6

Austin Wellman MIN 52 245 4.71 0

INDIVIDUAL PASSING (Top 10)

Name School Completions Attempts Yards Yards/Comp. TD INT

Clay Schmitz FR 65 105 1025 15.77 8 5

Carson Griesdorn ML 48 85 808 16.83 7 7

Brady Kerner DSJ 55 118 696 12.65 3 7

Elijah Rich PW 57 113 659 11.56 5 4

Myles Blasingame CW 51 84 656 12.86 10 3

Johnny Nixon MIN 58 103 622 10.72 3 6

Mitchell Hays NB 49 84 613 12.51 6 2

Bryce Brookhart SH 41 82 564 13.76 5 6

Carson Bey VER 43 78 550 12.79 5 6

Kohlten Carey ANNA 42 90 443 10.55 5 5

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

2020 Midwest Athletic Conference Football Statistics - Week 5

http://www.midwestathleticconference.com/


INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING (Top 10)

Name School Receptions Yards Average TD

Peyton Otte ML 25 388 15.52 4

Charles Huelsman ML 16 382 23.88 3

Regan Martin FR 16 355 22.19 2

Carter Ontrop SH 17 329 19.35 2

Matt Kahny DSJ 11 304 27.64 3

Gavin Thobe FR 21 294 14.00 3

Jesse Meyer CW 14 233 16.64 2

Justan Felver PW 14 227 16.21 1

Dan Homan NB 14 223 15.93 3

Tyler Schwieterman CW 10 182 18.20 3

INDIVIDUAL SCORING (Top 10)

Name School 2-Pt Conversions FG PAT TD Total

Zach McKibben CW 0 0 0 8 48

Carson Bey VER 0 0 0 8 48

Derek Jutte FR 1 0 0 7 44

Owen Lefeld SH 1 0 0 6 38

Myles Blasingame CW 1 0 0 5 32

Gavin Thobe FR 1 0 0 6 32

Peyton Otte ML 0 0 0 5 30

Mitchell Hays NB 0 0 0 5 30

Jack Osborne VER 0 0 0 5 30

Cobe Wendel FR 1 1 17 1 28

Brady Klingshirn CW 0 2 22 0 28



TACKLES (Top 10)

Name School Tackles 

Gavin Thobe FR 60

Graham Farmer PW 53

Eddie Nicoles PW 52

Zach Hamberg CW 46

Grant Meier ML 46

Isaac Egbert ANNA 43

Ben Kovacs ANNA 43

Zach Bertke NB 41.5

Justin Hartings CW 40

Alex Kaiser VER 39

INTERCEPTIONS (Top 10)

Name School Interceptions TD

Nick Alig NB 3 0

Justan Felver PW 3 0

Tate Hess ML 3 0

Jay Muhlenkamp CW 3 0

Derek Jutte FR 2 0

Jacob Carman VER 2 0

Jacob Treon VER 2 0

Tanner Muhlenkamp CW 2 0

Ben Kovacs ANNA 2 0

Darren Meier ML 2 0

FUMBLE RECOVERIES (Top 10)

Name School Recoveries TD

Owen Lefeld SH 3 0

Branxton Krauss NB 2 0

Darren Meier ML 2 0

Dan Homan NB 2 0

28 Players with 1 Fumble Recovery Apiece.

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE



SACKS (Top 10)

Name School Sacks

Isaac Egbert ANNA 4

Zach Bertke NB 3.5

Robby Buschur ML 3

Darren Meier ML 3

10 Players With 2 Sacks Apiece.

PUNTING (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average

Jesse Meyer CW 11 444 40.36

Clay Schmitz FR 12 465 38.75

Eli McEldowney VER 12 438 36.50

Carter Ontrop SH 5 179 35.80

Bryan Falk MIN 16 550 34.38

Dylan Fleck ML 16 538 33.63

Kohlten Carey ANNA 16 519 32.44

Gels, Bennett SH 15 479 31.93

Colten Muether NB 23 720 31.30

Justan Felver PW 18 559 31.06

Braysen Schulte DSJ 23 714 31.04

KICK SCORING (Top 10)

Name School PAT Made FG Made Points

Brady Klingshirn CW 22 2 28

Cobe Wendel FR 17 1 20

Owen Gabel NB 14 2 20

Wes Bruns VER 19 0 19

Kevin Partington ML 15 0 15

Zach Ambos ANNA 9 0 9

Bryan Falk MIN 4 1 7

Logan Lefeld SH 7 0 7

Chase Martin DSJ 5 0 5

KJ Jacobs SH 2 0 2

INDIVIDUAL KICKING



PUNT RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Peyton Otte ML 10 86 8.60 0

Marcel Blasingame CW 3 81 27.00 0

Zach McKibben CW 6 69 11.50 0

Derek Jutte FR 8 60 7.50 0

Eli McEldowney VER 6 51 8.50 0

Zach Bertke NB 5 37 7.40 0

Isaac Fairchild DSJ 3 28 9.33 0

Jaden Lange SH 3 19 6.33 0

Brady Ronnebaum ML 1 18 18.00 0

Devan Wuebker MIN 4 17 4.25 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Justin Richards ANNA 16 404 25.25 1

Braysen Schulte DSJ 13 268 20.62 0

Grant Bollenbacher PW 11 259 23.55 1

Zack McKibben CW 9 208 23.11 0

Derek Jutte FR 11 180 16.36 0

Jack Osborne VER 3 124 41.33 0

Marcel Blasingame CW 4 113 28.25 0

Austin Wellman MIN 7 107 15.29 0

Conner Albers MIN 6 96 16.00 0

Peyton Otte ML 5 89 17.80 0

RETURNS


